#### 503334801 06/03/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3381419

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER WALTI	06/01/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TASTEBUD TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	10 W. HUBBARD ST.
Internal Address:	SUITE 3N
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60654-4661

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29444864	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)889-2970

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5305644337

Email: ken@murraytechlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** MURRAY TECH LAW

Address Line 1: 132 E STREET Address Line 2: **SUITE 310** 

Address Line 4: DAVIS, CALIFORNIA 95616

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STYL-007 DPA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH A. MURRAY, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/kennethamurrayjr/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Chris Walti - Design#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 035780 FRAME: 0967 503334801

Doc	

STYL-007 DPA

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

Date:

May 18, 2015

WHEREAS, I, Christopher Walti, hereafter referred to as "assignor," have invented certain new ornamental designs in a graphical user interface for a display screen, for which a United States application for design patent was filed on 5 February 2013.

U.S. Design Patent Application Number: 29/444,864

and;

WHEREAS, Tastebud Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation here referred to as "assignee" and whose principal address is 10 W. Hubbard St., Suite 3N, Chicago, IL 60654-4661, United States, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the assignor, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventions in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patents to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I further agree to: (a) cooperate with the assignee in the prosecution of the application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as the assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain any patents for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 6/1/15 Signature: Chris

Christopher Walti, Assignor

Total of <u>1</u> form is submitted.

Confidential and Proprietary Rev. 2014-07-25

© 2014-2015 Murray Tech Law